PN

MARK GARRETT
65 Buckingham Gate
London

SWIE 6AT

Decar Su

KPMG Audit Pic
15 Canada Square
Canary Wharl
London E14 SGE
Umited Kingdom

Qur ref

Coitact

Tel +44 {0) 20 7311 1000

Fax +44 {0) 20 7311 6463

DX 157460 Canary Wharf 5
Louts Evangelou@h.pmg co uk

le/ 113564/ap

Lowus Evangelou
020 7694 8641

Statement on ceasing Lo hold office as auditors pursuant to section 519 of the Companics

Act 2006

We write to you n your capacity 4s a director of the companies listed 1n the Appendix to this

statement

In accordance with section 519 of the Companies Act 2006, we confiim that there are no
circumstances connecled with our ceasing 1o hold office as auditors of the each of the
compantes listed 1n the Appendix that we consider should be brought to the attention of the
respective companies’ members or creditors

Yours farthfully,

LM K ﬂg(’

KPMG Audit Plc
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KPMG Audut Plc

Statement on ceasing 1o hold office as auditors pursuant to secnon 519 of the Compames Act 2006

Appendix

Company name

ALPHA PARTNERS LEASING LIMITED
RRPF ENGINE LEASING LIMITED
ROLLS-ROYCE & PARTNERS FINANCE LIMITED
ALPHA LEASING LIMITED

ALPHA LEASING (NO. 3) LIMITED
ALPHA LEASING (NO. 4) LIMITED
ALPHA LEASING (NO 9) LIMITED
OMEGA LEASING LIMITED

OMEGA LEASING (NO.3) LIMITED
OMEGA LEASING (NO.4) LIMITED
OMEGA LEASING (NO.9) LIMITED
GATE LEASING LIMITED

QUAY LEASING LIMITED

1e/113564/ap

Compuany 1egistered number
4133746
2670518
2159897
3780079
4213114
4213113
8071929
3780306
4219976
4219983
8072649
5000724
5000725




