

KPMG Audit Pic 15 Canada Square Canary Wharf London E14 5GL United Kingdom Tel +44 (0) 20 7311 1000 Fax +44 (0) 20 7311 6463 DX 157460 Canary Wharf 5 Louis Evangelou@kpmg co uk

MARK GARRETT 65 Buckingham Gate London SWIE 6AT

Our ref le/113564/ap

Contact Louis Evangelou 020 7694 8641

Dear Su

Statement on ceasing to hold office as auditors pursuant to section 519 of the Companies Act 2006

We write to you in your capacity as a director of the companies listed in the Appendix to this statement

In accordance with section 519 of the Companies Act 2006, we confirm that there are no circumstances connected with our ceasing to hold office as auditors of the each of the companies listed in the Appendix that we consider should be brought to the attention of the respective companies' members or creditors

Yours faithfully,

KPMG Audit Plc

Lome Alit M

R2JPLN5U
RM 25/10/2013
COMPANIES HOUSE



Statement on ceasing to hold office as auditors pursuant to section 519 of the Companies Act 2006

Appendix

	Company name	Company registered number
*	ALPHA PARTNERS LEASING LIMITED	4133746
	RRPF ENGINE LEASING LIMITED	2670518
	ROLLS-ROYCE & PARTNERS FINANCE LIMITED	2159897
	ALPHA LEASING LIMITED	3780079
	ALPHA LEASING (NO. 3) LIMITED	4213114
	ALPHA LEASING (NO. 4) LIMITED	4213113
	ALPHA LEASING (NO 9) LIMITED	8071929
	OMEGA LEASING LIMITED	3780306
	OMEGA LEASING (NO.3) LIMITED	4219976
	OMEGA LEASING (NO.4) LIMITED	4219983
	OMEGA LEASING (NO.9) LIMITED	8072649
	GATE LEASING LIMITED	5000724
	QUAY LEASING LIMITED	5000725

le/113564/ap 2